



Agenda

South Roxana Village Hall

Regular Meeting

July 2, 2024

<u> 7pm</u>

Roll Call

Margaret Manley Terry Chester Greg Adams Mayor TJ Callahan

Terrah Bevolo Anna Broadfoot Tammy Adams Chief Bob Coles

Citizens

At this time, the board would like to recognize our audience. Understand this is not a time to ask questions for which an immediate answer is expected since this is a business meeting of the board. Following this section, commentary from the public will not be entertained. This protocol is instituted to maintain order, focus, and the flow of our business meetings.

Police Officer Recognition Award

Rhonda Breslin with Republic Services speaking on behalf of the company

Minutes

Discuss/Approve Minutes from the June 4, 2024, board meeting

Discuss/Approve Bills from June 1-June 30, 2024

Discuss/Approve Deposits from June 1-June 30, 2024

Special Communications

Discuss/Approve Resolution to Accept Bids for IT and Communication Services

Discuss/Approve Ordinance Amending the Village Code Establishing Requirements for Special Event Permits in The Village of South Roxana

Discuss/Approve Ordinance Authorizing the Village of South Roxana to Obligate \$116,725, in addition to the Block Grant Funds from Madison County Community Development for the Senior Center Project to Ensure Project Completion and Financial Accountability

Discuss/Approve Ordinance Amending the Zoning Classification of Certain Properties from Residential to Industrial



Village of South Roxana

211 Sinclair Avenue South Roxana, IL. 62087

Administrative Report

Presentation by Chief Coles

Unfinished Business

<u>Adjournment</u>